

Sessions- 45/2026
CNR:WBUD01-000753-2026
Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 05

Dated 03.08.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 02 and 03.

Sole (01) accused person namely Faijur Rahaman is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira of a witness namely Najrul Islam (**CSW 02**).

Md. Subhan Ali is examined as **P. W. 02**. During examination seizure list dated 12.09.2025 is marked as **Exbt. no. P 1**.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused person is full and discharged.

Todate (04.08.2026) for evidence of CSW no. 04 and 05.

Accused remain custody till the next date.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur